

From

To:





31 August 2023 Date: 11:44 Time:

520

HOCKENHEIMRINE

The Stewards notify all competitors and officials of the following:

The Stewards of the Meeting

1. SRO TV Crew access to Parc Fermé

All Competitors

All Officials

The Stewards confirm that, subject to the approval by the Officials responsible for the supervision of Parc Fermé at the relevant time, the following representative of the officially appointed television production company is permitted to enter Parc Fermé in order to access any television on-board camera which may have been fitted to any car:

SRO TV:

Jonny Greenwood

Competitors are reminded that, in accordance with Article 28.5 of the Fanatec GT Challenge Europe powered by AWS Sporting Regulations, cars must carry an official television on-board camera and its equipment if so requested and that such camera fittings must not be interfered with in any way.

Pirelli Representatives' Access to Parc Fermé 2.

The Stewards confirm that, subject to approval by the Officials responsible for supervision of Parc Fermé at the relevant time, the following representatives of the official tyre supplier are permitted to enter Parc Fermé in order to undertake tyre checks on any car:

Pirelli:

Steve Rouse Fabio Lo Monaco Yari Massa **Giuseppe Parisi**

TIRELLI CITO MAudi Sport THANK YOU FOR CONSIDERING THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS DOCUMENT

-11 -11-

ALASSETTOCORSA

SULLWING.

0

aws

FANATEC

STEWARDS LOG NR



3. Elf Representative Access to Parc Fermé

The Stewards confirm that, subject to approval by the Officials responsible for supervision of Parc Fermé at the relevant time, the following representatives of the official fuel supplier is permitted to enter Parc Fermé in order to undertake fuel sampling on any car:

Elf:

Luca Welto Alain Paon

Greg MASTERS International Steward Chairman

aws

ITRELLI CIRO MAudi Sport

THANK YOU FOR CONSIDERING THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS DOCUMENT

FANATEC

Luis ROBY International Steward

-110011-

ALASSETTOCOM

Q

EULLWING-

SRO

HOCKENHEIMRING

Andy WITKOWSKI ASN Steward